OND NO. 0051-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
To the Common difference in the common of th	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Tilman Herberger Time Text Time	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Titus Tost	Name: MAGIX AG
1	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 10/07/2004	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: Rotherstrasse 19
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: 10245 BERLIN
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/961,282	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	D. Tateric (VO.(5)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry L. Watt	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
FELLERS, SNIDER, BLANKENSHIP, BAILEY & TIPPENS.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:321 S. BOSTON, SUITE 800	Enclosed
01100171011650.021 0. BOOTON, QUITE 000	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: TULSA	<u></u>
State: OK Zip: 74103-3318	8. Payment Information
Phone Number:918/599-0621	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: <u>918/583-9659</u>	Expiration Date
Email Address: <u>tlwatt@fellerssnider.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-0540</u>
	Authorized User Name <u>Terry L. Watt</u>
9. Signature: My Wall	11/1/04
Signature	Date
Terry L. Watt	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Name of Person Signing	and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to: #283867 v1

PATENT REEL: 015316 FRAME: 0487 Nov-01-04 10:36am From-FSBB&T

9185839659 T-130 P.003/004 F-577

(Joint Inventors)

Assignment To

Application Number: 10/962,282
Filed: Herewith 0ct. 8, 2004

Magix AG

Rotherstrasse 19 10245 Berlin Germany

Whereas we,

First inventor Post Office Address Citizenship	Tilman Herberger August-Bebei-Strasse 48, 01219 Dresden, Germany GERMAN
Second inventor Post Office Address Citizenship	Titus Tost August-Bebel-Strasse 48, 01219 Dresden, Germany GERMAN
Third inventor Post Office Address Residence	
Fourth inventor Post Office Address Residence	
Fifth inventor Post Office Address Residence	
Sixth inventor Post Office Address Residence	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

System and Method of Music Generation

Attorney Docket <u>62059/03-788</u>

and described in an application for patent in the United States of America identified above and executed by us, respectively; and

Whereas, Magix AG ("Magix"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Germany, and having a principal office and place of business at Rotherstrasse 19, 10245 Berlin, Germany, desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefor in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration by each of us received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we jointly and severally have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to said **Magix**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-

PATENT REEL: 015316 FRAME: 0488 identified application claims benefit, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and covenant we have the full right so to do; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to said **Magix** as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree that we shall communicate to said **Magix**, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to us relating to said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, conversion, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; testify in person or by affidavit as required by said **Magix**, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States of America or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and de positions; and provide all reasonable assistance to **Magix**, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

In testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, respectively, on the dates set after our respective signatures.

TILLMAN HERBERGER

RECORDED: 11/01/2004

TITUS TOST

7. 10,2004

Date

W 251962.1